

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10223/2007

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPIYA BISOI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11960 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Swetaretu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. S.R. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen that neither the acknowledgment card nor the unserved envelope is returned.

The learned counsel for the petitioners proposes to make one more attempt to serve notice by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Take steps within four weeks from today.

Four weeks' time is granted.

Await service of notice.

Call on 11.12.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd